THE CARMEN’S AWARDS

The full listing of Awards presented

THE CARMEN’S TRANSPORT ENVIRONMENTAL AWARD

...recognises a measurably significant project which helps to create a cleaner,
quieter, healthier or aesthetically more pleasing transport environment, while
facilitating the safe and efficient movement of people or goods in the United
Kingdom over the past two years.

Founded in 2003, it comprises a shield, with the winner's name engraved, held for one
year, and this citation.

(Year* refers to year awarded. Awards are presented in March the following year, normally at the Mansion House)

2015

2014
2013
2012
2011

2010

2009

2008

2007

2006

2005

2004

Peel Ports

The BMW Group
NOT AWARDED
NOT AWARDED
The Highways Agency

The Mayor Of London’s
Barclays Cycle Hire
Scheme

The Fuel Cells Group,
University of
Birmingham

Southern Railway,
Bombardier & Network
Rail

Mersey Travel

Daimler-Chrysler

Cambridgeshire
County/Cambridge City
Councils

In recognition of their major contribution in creating
new environmental benefits from an historic
infrastructure.

For its I3 model.

NOT AWARDED

NOT AWARDED

For the A3 Hindhead Tunnel project

For the profound social and economic impact,
improving public health, enhancing individual mobility,
and creating a sustainable alternative transport mode.

For its successful work on projects including the

hydrogen powered house

Electrostar energy regeneration train fleet

Not awarded

PTA achieving accredited
entire workforce

sustainability, involving
Citaro hydrogen fuel cell psv

For Cambridge Core Traffic Scheme
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2003 Essex County Council For the TRIPS project
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